has been extracted from published or otherwise publicly available sources or obtained

from a named source, the sole responsibility of the Directors has been to ensure that

such information has been accurately and correctly extracted from those sources and/or

reproduced in this announcement in its proper form and context.

11. Documents Available for Inspection

A copy of the Subscription Agreements will be made available for inspection during

normal business hours at the Company’s registered office address at 138 Robinson

Road #08-01 Singapore 068913 for a period of three (3) months commencing from the

date of this announcement.

9

12. Trading Caution

Shareholders and potential investors should exercise caution when trading in the Shares,

and where in doubt as to the action they should take, they should consult their financial,

tax or other professional adviser immediately.

For and on behalf of the Board

Ng Kai Man

Executive Director

5 August 2020

10

Appendix A

The interests of the Directors, substantial shareholders and Subscribers are set out below:

 Before Proposed

Subscription

After Proposed

Subscription

 Number of

Shares

% Number of

Shares

%

Directors

Ng Kai Man 92,700,000 14.88 92,700,000 9.92

Chou Kong Seng 600,000 0.10 600,000 0.06

Kesavan Nair 300,000 0.05 300,000 0.03

Substantial shareholders

Chung Yuen Yee Kathy 70,000,000 11.24 70,000,000 7.50

Lee Ka Chung @ William Lee 31,500,000 5.06 31,500,000 3.37

Subscribers

Hung Hon Mo - - 90,000,000 9.64

Wilfred Lam Kwok Hing - - 73,000,000 7.82

Lee Chun Ming - - 75,000,000 8.03

Ivy Chan Shui Sheung 15,520,900 2.48 88,520,900 9.48

Other public shareholders 412,330,693 66.19 412,330,693 44.15

Total 622,951,593 100.00 933,951,593 100.00

This announcement has been prepared by the Company and its contents have been reviewed by the
Company’s sponsor, PrimePartners Corporate Finance Pte. Ltd. (the “Sponsor”) in accordance with
Rules 226(2)(b) and 753(2) of the Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited (the “SGX-ST”)
Listing Manual Section B: Rules of Catalist.

This announcement has not been examined or approved by the SGX-ST.  The SGX-ST assumes no
responsibility for the contents of this announcement, including the correctness of any of the statements
or opinions made or reports contained in this announcement.